

**INDIAN ASSOCIATION FOR THE CULTIVATION OF SCIENCE**

**2A & 2B, Raja S.C. Mullick Road, Jadavpur, Kolkata-700032**

**CORRIGENDUM NOTICE No.- IV**

**Date: 26.08.2021**

**NIT No. : IACS/CCRES/INST/MAIL-SERVER/2020-21/64**

**Date: 13.08.2021**

**Sub:** Emergent request for supply and installation of **Servers for Mail Server solution**

Last date and time of the submission of the tender has been extended up-to 06.09.2021, 2.00 P.M instead of 30.08.2021 up-to 2.00 P.M

Date and time of opening tender (Technical Specification) on 06.09.2021 at 3.00 P.M instead of 30.08.2021 at 3.00 P.M

Date and Time of opening Price Bid on 06.09.2021 after evaluation of technical bid instead of 30.08.2021.

**Acting Registrar**